3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10APR2013 | YY | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 7 003923 e T8 e
C ECR-18-008121 2IMAY2018 | TB | JDG
2151420~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-20-002671 5rE82020 | U | TE
2151420-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151420-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151420-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151420-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.48 mm [.098] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 an
-] - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 5119082-5 CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT SA 4
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 X 0.8 FEMALE TERMINAL B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - W W W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
£.30-4.70 mm [.169-.185 IN] | 30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] L [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 géig
) ) - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY
XEEMQQ%[QN R -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11604
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1572993-2 211CC2S1150P 1572993-5 211CC2S1190P B 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
1572993 211CC2S1160P 15729933 211CC2S1460P T T 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 7 ? 216380718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING ~ [0 [ 1 [ 7 [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50
0 3510 35 o 0 04 049 oo1e L - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? e 0 04 0doel 001e S R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
035m0 T 004/-0 04 [ 0434/~ 0016 5 0 a4 ] 4] o4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ | 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1] - N 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
*sWARNT NG - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON_INSTALLATION, st f WIREL DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1 l:gigggl zég A;iE@BL;)H§F<©;L§N;éS jf
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE N T AT BT SITEr e sw%m%m%wt 37
Zﬁ\x§Eg§§aggD§U§§$S§g%%g;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — TS 50793655 sch BHéC) NI VIS 33
A | THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 2 2 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDF 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N N R I I 2844992-4 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L O I R B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I T BT I 13509282 |STRIP GUIDE >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | W W 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806 | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N - 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nl T2 2 ] 1-1633918-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 240641 -1 SPACER 7
- - - - - 9
- 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 3-2119785-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
N 5-456403-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
VAERZOTS — T8 Conmectint
C%!iiEY 04MAR2013 %%%5 i/ZE; Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O4MARZ013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE % prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151420 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

e
SEE DETAIL A <=

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM R

ANTCAL

NG POSTTITON
cAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

44 .61£0.05

SEE SHEET 1

~~——3.0+£0.95

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= ]

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o’ DwyNwlN 0AMARZ0T3 (G TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 04AMARZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O4MARZ2013 [NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
{i} 2 PLC + - -
i 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151420
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV D
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151420- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151420-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151420-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL |2.48 mm [.098] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
TERMINAL NAME: 1 5 X 0.8 FEMALE TERMINAL - 1 1 2019704-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CRESTTOCREST;ZL;
- | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL '
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 ’
P - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4.30-4.70 mm [.169- 185 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] S IR IR R R 530
seoier @@ T ~ [T - 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION - |REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL FCL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCL TERMINAL N L c168083-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 _1 43
15729937 211CC251150P 15729935 211CC251190P i 211960372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
1572993 211CC251160P 1572993-3 211CC251460P - PP 1-1603585-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASOEMBLY, S 141
- | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT B R LRI 122
Sz @ =)o tinch: REFERCHCE SETT NG T ::
0.35+0.35 1.24+4/-0.04 [.049+/-.0016] 4.4 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.50mmZ 1.17+/-0.04 [.046+/-.0016] 5.1 B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0. 3omme 1.09+/-0.04 [.043+/-.0016] 6.0 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
-l 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
T N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] SWARNTNG T - 1 | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED g
ZL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL ~ ! ! 1803602~ 1 SCR, BASC, Rofls (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1572356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O - g g 222;3j22258 ggiéEEHSE%LT;B;IéTf XSiEEP CUTOE 38
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - - : :
Lﬁl THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR H | 284499724 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 09
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. PROPER SFTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 1 | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 08
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i c40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 8 0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] | 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING., COMPRESSION 12
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | 1-1633918-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 240641 -1 SPACER 7
- - : : 6
- | 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2380114 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 3-2119785-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
DR f f 12
N | | 5-456403-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TaNARZOT3 — TE Comect v
Y YIN G Y
CHK 04MARZ2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O4MARZ2013 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ - _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 1 5 1 472 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =— 3.0+0.5

Qe
1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRU

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] g ‘lbWEF

35.98£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
Q!PREF rﬁf%§;¢ﬁr====ﬁ ///////‘l’

—
—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T TR R T oy TIARZOTS — TE Conrectini
LYIN — ?/Yé?
CH(? BLILEY 04MARZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O4MARZ2013 [NAME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w420
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




